
 
24

6
9.

67
 

 
1118
44.03  Inlet Cowl, Filters Exhaust Cowl, Insect Screen

 
76

2
30

.0
0 

 
50

0
19

.6
9 

 
965

38.00 

 
749

29.50  
32

1.25 
Rigging Points 
- 4 x M12

Tempered optical 
grade port glass

Note:

Enclosure is shown 
hanging, base-up, 
projecting downwards. It 
may also be installed 
base-down, projecting 
upwards, by inverting the 
inlet and exhaust cowls.
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CSECTION C-C

SCALE 1 : 10
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Projector mounts on 
aluminum plate, then plate 
slides and locks in place in 
the enclosure, ensuring 
precise positioning after 
removal for service.

DEC4 Enclosure controller, with 
optional RS485 and Ethernet 
communication

2 x C13 outlets 
for projector 
and aux 
equipment

Stainless steel draw latches may be 
secured using a padlock (not 
included)

Door hinges open 
for easy access
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